

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Whole wheat flour dumpling wrapper filled with a traditional filling of chicken, cabbage, and green onion

- Each serving of six dumplings provides 2.0 oz of equivalent meat/meat alternate and 2.0 oz equivalent grains
- Less on the label: no added MSG, no artificial flavors added
- Pre-cooked for food safety
- Each case comes with eight bags with 2.5 lbs. of dumplings



MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Can be served as an Asian appetizer, side dish, or entrée

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY HEAT BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F
 Convection Oven-low fan: Preheat oven to 350°F. Lightly coat a 2" full-size hotel pan with cooking oil spray. Arrange and space apart 20-24 frozen dumplings into pan without touching. Add 1 cup of water. Cover with foil and bake for 20 minutes or until heated through. Let stand 2 minutes before serving. Pan-Sear: Heat a large nonstick skillet pan over high heat then add 2oz of water to coat. Add 12-14 frozen dumplings then cover and sear for 2-3 minutes or until most water is absorbed. Reduce heat to medium, then add ½ oz of oil. Cover and let simmer for approximately 3-4 minutes or until golden brown. Deep-Fry: Pre-heat oil to 350°F, place 12-14 frozen dumplings into a fryer basket. Immerse for 4-5 minutes or until golden brown, periodically shaking baskets during fry time to prevent dumplings from sticking together. Steam: Pre-heat steamer. Lightly coat a 2" full-size hotel pan with cooking oil spray. Arrange and space apart 20-24 frozen dumplings into pan without touching. Steam dumplings uncovered for 8 minutes or until heated through. Boil(soup): Add frozen dumplings into boiling water. Cover and boil over high heat for 3 minutes or until dumplings float on top. Reduce heat and simmer for 2 minutes. Heating time may vary due to equipment variances. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: CHICKEN, WATER, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CABBAGE, GREEN ONION, VEGETABLE OIL, CARROT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, SALT, SESAME OIL, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN WITH LESS THAN 2% LECITHIN. DOUGH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, VEGETABLE OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Convection Oven	350 °F	20 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Steam		8 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Pan Fry		5-7 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Deep Fry	350 °F	4 - 5 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10760941104515
Gross Weight:	21.40
Net Weight:	20.00
Each Weight:	4.80
Cube:	1.17
Dimensions (LxWxH):	16 x 12 x 10.5
Cases/Pallet:	60
Tie:	10
High:	6
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	365
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	0

ALLERGENS:

Contains Wheat or its Derivatives, Soy or its Derivatives, and Sesame Seeds or Derivatives.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	6 Pieces (136g)	-

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	3 Pieces (68g)	-

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



Serving Size (grams):	136	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	4.8	-
Eaches/Case:	400	-
Inner Packs/Case:	8	-
Servings/Case:	67	-
Calories:	250	-
Calories From Fat:	60	-
% Calories From Fat:	25%	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	5	-
% Calories from Saturated Fat:	1%	-
Total Fat:	7	8%
Saturated Fat:	0.5	3%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	35	11%
Sodium:	530	23%
Potassium:	300	6%
Total Carbohydrate:	31	11%
Total Dietary Fiber:	1	3%
Sugars:	2	-
Added Sugars:	1	3%
Protein:	18	-
Vitamin A:	-	-
Vitamin C:	-	-
Vitamin D:	0	0%
Calcium:	60	4%
Iron:	2	10%
Whole Grain:	-	51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Serving Size (grams):	68	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	2.4	-
Eaches/Case:	400	-
Inner Packs/Case:	8	-
Servings/Case:	136	-
Calories:	120	-
Calories From Fat:	30	-
% Calories From Fat:	26%	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	0	-
% Calories from Saturated Fat:	0%	-
Total Fat:	3.5	4%
Saturated Fat:	0	2%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	15	6%
Sodium:	270	12%
Potassium:	150	4%
Total Carbohydrate:	15	6%
Total Dietary Fiber:	1	1%
Sugars:	1	-
Added Sugars:	1	1%
Protein:	9	-
Vitamin A:	-	-
Vitamin C:	-	-
Vitamin D:	0	0%
Calcium:	30	2%
Iron:	1	6%
Whole Grain:	9	51%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



Jason Kerr
Director Regulatory Affairs & Specification Management



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Traditional Asian-style Teriyaki Sauce with spices for a savory & sweet heat

- 260mg of sodium per serving
- Use as a dipping sauce with one of our MINH® Asian appetizers, marinade, glaze, or base sauce to add Asian-inspired flavors to your menu
- Less on the Label: No High Fructose Corn Syrup, no certified artificial colors, no added MSG
- Each case has 5 ready-to-use 6-lb. bags of sauce for easy preparation, boil in the bag from frozen or thawed
- Can be served to add flavor to sandwiches, wraps, bowls, stir fry, and more



MENU APPLICATIONS:

- Can be served to add Asian flavor to sandwiches, wraps, bowls, stir fry and more.
- Can be used as a dipping sauce, marinade, glaze, and base sauce.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

Sauce is ready to heat and serve. Can be prepared from frozen or refrigerated state. TO HEAT: Bring a large pot of water to boil. Submerge one bag in boiling water and boil for 40 minutes if frozen or 30 minutes if refrigerated. TO HEAT: Preheat steamer- combination oven and place sauce pouch into a shallow hotel pan. Place pan in steamer and steam for 45 minutes if frozen or 30 minutes if refrigerated.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: WATER, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS, SALT, ALCOHOL, VINEGAR, LACTIC ACID), SUGAR, BROWN SUGAR, CANE REFINERY SYRUPS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: TOASTED SESAME OIL, CANE MOLASSES, XANTHAN GUM, SPICE, SALT, DRIED ONION, DRIED GARLIC.

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Boil-in-Bag		40 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Boil-in-Bag		30 MINUTES	Prepare from thawed state
Steam		45 MINUTES	Prepare from frozen state
Steam		30 MINUTES	Prepare from thawed state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:

SHIPPING INFO:

GTIN (Case):	10072180691443
Gross Weight:	31.05
Net Weight:	30.00
Each Weight:	1.30
Cube:	0.60
Dimensions (LxWxH):	12.38 x 9.38 x 9
Cases/Pallet:	48
Tie:	12
High:	4
Frozen Shelf Life (days):	365
Refrigerated Shelf Life (days):	45

ALLERGENS:

Contains Wheat or its Derivatives, Soy or its Derivatives, and Sesame Seeds or Derivatives.

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	2 Tbsp (37g)	-
Serving Size (grams):	37	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	1.3	-
Eaches/Case:	5	-
Inner Packs/Case:	5	-

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size:	100 g	-
Serving Size (grams):	100	-
Serving Size (weight oz):	2.83	-
Eaches/Case:	5	-
Inner Packs/Case:	5	-

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



Servings/Case:	367	-
Calories:	60	-
Calories From Fat:	0	-
% Calories From Fat:	0%	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	0	-
% Calories from Saturated Fat:	0%	-
Total Fat:	0	0%
Saturated Fat:	0	0%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	0	0%
Sodium:	260	11%
Potassium:	0	0%
Total Carbohydrate:	13	5%
Total Dietary Fiber:	0	0%
Sugars:	11	-
Added Sugars:	11	22%
Protein:	1	-
Vitamin A:	0	0%
Vitamin C:	0	0%
Vitamin D:	0	0%
Calcium:	0	0%
Iron:	0	0%
Whole Grain:	0	0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Servings/Case:	136	-
Calories:	150	-
Calories From Fat:	5	-
% Calories From Fat:	3%	-
Calories From Saturated Fat:	0	-
% Calories from Saturated Fat:	0%	-
Total Fat:	0.5	1%
Saturated Fat:	0	0%
Trans Fat:	0	-
Cholesterol:	0	0%
Sodium:	720	31%
Potassium:	0	0%
Total Carbohydrate:	33	12%
Total Dietary Fiber:	0	0%
Sugars:	31	-
Added Sugars:	30	61%
Protein:	2	-
Vitamin A:	0	0%
Vitamin C:	0	0%
Vitamin D:	0	0%
Calcium:	0	0%
Iron:	0.5	2%
Whole Grain:	0	0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer. Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law.



Jason Kerr
Director Regulatory Affairs & Specification Management





Tyson® Fully Cooked All Natural* Low Sodium Diced Chicken, Natural Proportion 60 White/40 Dark Meat

PRODUCT CODE: 10460120928 GTIN CODE: 00023700048516



Storage Method

Frozen

Cook Method

Bake

- Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives
- 100% All Natural*, low sodium product with no allergens
- Recipe-ready diced product is fully cooked with a ½” target dice size
- Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
- Utilizes white and dark meat to keep commodity pounds in balance and is also available for Independent Drawdown
- CN portion is 2.30 oz. = 2 M/MA

Ingredients

Chicken, water, contains 2% or less of the following: maltodextrin, natural flavors, rice starch, vinegar, yeast extract.

NUTRITION	
Nutrition Facts	
ABOUT 53 Servings Per Container	
Serving Size 84g	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 130	
Daily Value % *	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Cholesterol 55mg	18%
Sodium 125mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 18g	36%
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C 0 mg	0%
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 7 mg	0%
Iron 1 mg	4%
Potassium 360mg	8%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Serving suggestions

Serve in soups, on salads, or use as an ingredient meat in many menu applications.

Storage

SHELF LIFE	STORAGE	TEMP MAX	TEMP MIN
365 Days	Frozen	0 °F	0 °F

Preparation

Bake

Conventional Oven 1. Preheat oven to 350F. 2. Place frozen chicken pieces on foil lined baking sheet coated with cooking spray. 3. Heat 25 to 30 minutes. PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight	10.6306 lbs
Net Weight	10 lbs
Cube	0.6085 ft3
Length	11.75 in
Height	9.75 in
Width	9.1785 in

PALLET

TI	17
HI	7

More about this item

Add a versatile menu option with Tyson® Fully Cooked All Natural* Low Sodium Diced Chicken, Natural Proportion 60 White/40 Dark Meat. Made with all natural ingredients, this commodity eligible product will extend your dollars further and provide you with a delicious lunch menu option.





Tyson Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Fully Cooked, Low Sodium 1/2" Diced Chicken Natural Proportion Code No: 10460120928
 Manufacturer: Tyson Foods, INC Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 10 LB / 1 (2.3 oz.) Portion

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

	Description of Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield	Creditable Amount *
Chicken	BONELESS CHICKEN W/SKIN IN NATURAL PROPORTION	2.8664087	X	0.70	2.00648609
Total					2.00648609

* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.30 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.30 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Signature

Nutrition Specialist

Title

Tammy Roughton

Printed Name

7/11/2023

Date

childnutrition@tyson.com / (479)290-4941

Email / Phone Number

Tyson Foods, Inc. complies with all federal labeling and ingredient identification regulations and has prepared this statement to the best of its ability and knowledge in light of the regulations in effect as of the date this form was executed.

Products and ingredients do change. The user should always review Product Formulation Statements (PFS) for currency and request updated PFS as needed.

Ben's Original Whole Grain Brown Rice, 25 Lb Bag, 1/Case

#231059 | GTIN: 00054800423682| 25 Pounds/Bag, 1 Bag/Case

BEN'S ORIGINAL the number one rice brand in the world, is proud to offer a wide range of rice dishes with flavors and textures that will help bring more to your meals, both for savory main courses and convenient side dishes.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Ben's Original brand Whole Grain Brown Rice is always fluffy and never sticky, and cooks to perfection in just 25 minutes.
- Ideal for use as a side dish, or addition to multiple applications.
- Stovetop: Bring water to a boil. Add rice, salt and butter (optional), and stir. Cover tightly and simmer over a low heat until most of the water is absorbed. Transfer to serving pan and keep warm. Fluff with fork before serving.
- Steamer: Combine rice, hot water, salt and butter (optional) in a steam table pan, and stir. Cover and steam according to manufacturer's directions, or until most of the water is absorbed. Remove from steamer and keep warm. Fluff with fork before serving.

Ben's Original Whole Grain Brown Rice, 25 Lb Bag, 1/Case

#231059 | GTIN: 00054800423682| 25 Pounds/Bag, 1 Bag/Case

Basic Preparation

Stovetop: Bring water to a boil. Add rice, salt and butter (optional), and stir. Cover tightly and simmer over a low heat until most of the water is absorbed. Transfer to serving pan and keep warm. Fluff with fork before serving. Oven: Combine rice, hot water, salt and butter in a shallow pan, and stir. Cover and bake in a 350 degree F oven, until most of the water is absorbed. Remove from oven and keep warm. Fluff with fork before serving. Steamer: Combine rice, hot water, salt and butter (optional) in a steam table pan, and stir. Cover and steam according to manufacturer's directions, or until most of the water is absorbed. Remove from steamer and keep warm. Fluff with fork before serving.

Item Yield

1 Case = 400 Ounces of Rice, Brown, Whole Grain

Shelf Life

450 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

25.00 lb

Dimensions

4.75 x 11.00 x 18.50 inches / 12.06 x 27.94 x 46.99 cm

Packaging

A normal shelf life can be expected when stored at 23°C (73.4 °F), maximum 60% relative humidity. Temperatures greater than 23°C will result in a reduction of the normal shelf life. Consult R&D for the projected shelf life reduction.

Vendor

Name: Mars Foods US, LLC MARS FOOD US

Item #: 423510

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Mars Foods US, LLC, phone: (800) 432-2331; Manufacturer number: 423510. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated August 2022. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

AP Rice, Brown, 1/4c>1c ckd, Ben's Origin

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	0.25 cup (45g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	160
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 34g	11%
Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 4g	8%
Vitamin D mcg 0mcg	n/a
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.3mg	2%
Potassium 90mg	3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

Minerals	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
Water Soluble Vitamins	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a

S140-G1190 Foothill Farms® Asian Style Stir Fried Rice Seasoning Mix

PACKAGING

SCC Code:	10072058606722	Case Gross Weight:	4.80 LB
Item UPC:		Case Net Weight:	4.26 LB
Units/Case :	10	Case Height:	8.75 IN
Unit Size:	6.82 OZ	Case Width:	8.38 IN
Servings Per Case :	240	Case Length:	10.38 IN
Storage Temp:	75° F	Case Cube:	0.44 CF
Pallet High:	7	Pallet Tier:	19

PRODUCT CLAIMS

Vegetarian			
Kosher - NO			

NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

About 24 servings per container

Serving size **1 tbsp (8g)**

Amount per serving

Calories **25**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g 0%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 650mg 28%

Total Carbohydrate 4g 2%

Dietary Fiber <1g 2%

Total Sugars 1g

Includes <1g Added Sugars **1%**

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0mg 0% • Potassium 0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

GENERAL DESCRIPTION

The flavorful foundation of nearly every Asian-inspired entrée, Foothill Farms® Asian Style Stir Fried Rice Seasoning is a complex blend of soy sauce, garlic, ginger and onion. It features just enough green peas, diced carrots and red bell pepper for visual interest but not too many to prompt a veto. Compliments both white and whole grain brown rice. One case seasons 25 lb of rice.

LIST OF INGREDIENTS

Dehydrated Vegetables (Pea, Carrot, Onion, Red Bell Pepper), Salt, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Soy & Yeast Protein, Ginger, Yeast Extract, Soy Sauce (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Brown Sugar, Canola Oil, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Dehydrated Garlic, Caramel Color, Corn Syrup Solids, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium Guanylate, Natural Flavor, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Spice Extractive, Silicon Dioxide (Anticaking).

Allergen Information

Product contains Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives

Product contains Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Top of Stove Method: Combine 3 ½ qts water, contents of Rice Seasoning packet (6.82 oz) and 3 oz butter (optional) in a stock pot. Stir in 2 ½ lbs rice. Stir well. Cook according to rice package instructions. Transfer to serving pan and keep warm (160°F). Fluff with fork before serving.

Oven Method: In a 2" full-size steam table pan, combine 3 ½ qts hot water (180°-190°F), contents of Rice Seasoning packet (6.82 oz) and 3 oz butter (optional). Stir in 2 ½ lbs. rice. Stir well. Cook according to rice package instructions. Keep warm (160°F). Fluff with fork before serving.

Optional: Substitute the rice with your desired grain and cook according to grain package instructions.

Preparación en estufa: Combine 3 ½ cuartos de galón de agua, el contenido del paquete de Sazonador para Arroz (6.82 oz) y 3 oz de mantequilla (opcional) en una olla. Agregue y revuelva con 2 ½ lb de arroz. Revuelva bien. Cueza según las instrucciones del paquete de arroz. Pase a una cacerola y mantenga tibio (160 °F). Mulla con un tenedor antes de servir.

Preparación en horno: En una charola para baño María de tamaño completo de 2", combine 3 ½ cuartos de galón de agua caliente (a entre 180 y 190 °F), el contenido del paquete de Sazonador para Arroz (6.82 oz) y 3 oz de mantequilla (opcional). Agregue y revuelva con 2 ½ lb de arroz. Revuelva bien. Cueza según las instrucciones del paquete de arroz. Mantenga tibio (160 °F). Mulla con un tenedor antes de servir.

Opcional: Reemplace el arroz por el grano de su preferencia y cueza según las instrucciones del paquete del grano.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

For more authentic stir fried rice with egg, whisk together 8 eggs in a bowl. In skillet, heat 1 Tbsp oil over high heat; add eggs and stir-fry until scrambled and firm. Remove from heat and cool; chop and reserve. Once rice has finished cooking, add scrambled eggs and stir until combined.

Perfect side dish for any Asian entree. Try mixing rice with chopped vegetables and beef (or any protein). Experience Asian Fried Rice Salad with Sesame or Ginger Dressing served as a cold salad atop greens and with chilled shrimp. Great foundation for Asian inspired rice bowls.

YIELD / PORTION

Number of 1 cup prepared servings per bag: About 24
Number of 1 cup prepared servings per case: About 240

PACKAGE / STORAGE INFORMATION

Prior to reconstitution, this product will be stable for up to 18 months when stored unopened in a cool, dry place.

SPECIFICATION REVIEW

Regulatory Approved: 030524I
Supersedes: 020624H

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional Values: Based on unrounded 8.18g dry mix per 1 cup (190g) prepared. Within Nutrition Facts Panel, rounding of "Serving Size" amount based on FDA 21CFR 101.9.

Gordon Choice Canola Salad Oil, Liquid, No Trans Fat, 1 Gal, 6/Case

#393843 | GTIN: 10093901393842 | 1 US Gallon/Jug, 1 Jug/Each, 6 Eaches/Case

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- This salad oil has been refined, bleached and deodorized. It has a clean label and contains no additives.
- It is ideally suited for salad dressings, baking, sauteing or sauce applications. It creates a natural color and flavor for a variety of dishes.
- On-trend and healthy, the oil contains zero grams trans fat. Your customers have been asking for healthy options and you can offer this to them.
- This dressing is packed in convenient one-gallon jug, six per case. Shelf stable, it can be stored in the dry pantry area of your operation.

Product Attributes

No Artificial Flavors

No Artificial Preservatives

No Artificial Sweeteners

No Color From Artificial Sources

No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No MSG

Vegan

Vegetarian

Basic Preparation

None

Item Yield

1 Case = 768 Fluid Ounces (6 x 128 Fluid Ounces per Jug) of Oil, Salad, Canola, Liquid, No Trans Fat

Shelf Life

270 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

46.20 lb

Dimensions

12.13 x 12.81 x 18.00 inches / 30.80 x 32.55 x 45.72 cm

Vendor

Name: Limson - Cargill Oil - Gainesville LIMSON TRADING

Item #: 393843

Ingredients

Canola Oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

AP Oil, Salad, Canola, NT, Gordon Choice

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 tbsp (14g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g	22%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D mcg n/a	n/a
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

Minerals	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
Water Soluble Vitamins	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a

Kitchen Essentials Peas & Carrots, IQF, 30 Lb Bag, 1/Case

#412860 | GTIN: 10009390141925 | 30 Pounds/Bag, 1 Bag/Case

Kitchen Essentials is a collection of dependable and economically-priced food service basics. This brand contains products such as canned fruits and vegetables, budget-friendly ingredients and disposable takeout containers and napkins.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- This vegetable blend consists of 60% sweet, green peas and 40% diced carrots. Use it alone as a side dish, or as an ingredient in other recipes.
- Peas and carrots are a popular side dish, and this product is delicious on its own or with added ingredients or seasonings.
- Serve this in school cafeterias, healthcare institutions and other applications, either as a side or in soups or casseroles.
- Products that are individually quick frozen ensure freshness and allow for easy separation while frozen.
- One can yields approximately 151, two-thirds-cup servings.
- These peas and carrots come in 30-pound bags.

Kitchen Essentials Peas & Carrots, IQF, 30 Lb Bag, 1/Case

#412860 | GTIN: 10009390141925 | 30 Pounds/Bag, 1 Bag/Case

Serving Suggestions

Cook to 165 degrees F prior to consumption

Basic Preparation

PACKAGING: BULK PRODUCT IN POLY LINER IN CORRUGATE BOX. PREP. INSTRUCTIONS: PLACE IN MINIMUM AMOUNT OF BOILING WATER WHILE STILL FROZEN. THE LOW TEMPERATURE OF THE FROZEN VEGETABLE WILL COOL WATER AND STOP BOILING. BRING TO SECOND BOIL AND COOK UNTIL TENDER. AVOID OVERCOOKING FOR BEST FLAVOR AND COLOR. SEASON TO TASTE.

Item Yield

1 Case = 480 Ounces of Peas & Carrots, IQF

Shelf Life

730 days

Packaging & Storage

Weight

30.00 lb

Dimensions

11.13 x 9.44 x 15.06 inches / 28.26 x 23.97 x 38.26 cm

Vendor

Name: Limson Trading (Geneva, IL) LIMSON TRADING

Item #: 412860

Ingredients

Peas, carrots. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

AP Peas & Carrots, KE

Rounding: True

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	0.67 cup (90g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	45
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat n/a	
MonoUnsat Fat n/a	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 80mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 10g	3%
Fiber 3g	12%
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 3g	6%
Vitamin D mcg 0mcg	n/a
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.9mg	5%
Potassium 160mg	5%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	n/a
Meat/Meat Alternative	n/a
Fruit	n/a
Grain/Breads	n/a
Red/Orange	n/a
Dark Green	n/a
Starchy	n/a
Beans/Peas	n/a
Other	n/a
Notes:	n/a

Minerals	
Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins	
Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	n/a
Water Soluble Vitamins	
Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin C	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a